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Mecklenburg County
Board of Elections
741 Kenilworth Avenue
Suite 202

Charlotte, NC 28204
Office: 704/336-2133
Fax: 704/343-0537
www.meckboe.org

NATIONAL GOVERNMENT

Next Election

President (4 Years) Nov. 2024
Joseph R. Biden Jr. (D)

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20500 202-456-1414

www.whitehouse.gov
Salutation: Dear Mr. President

Vice President (4 Years) Nov. 2024
Kamala D. Harris (D)

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20500 202-456-1414

www.whitehouse.gov
Salutation: Dear Mrs. Vice President

Staggered
US Senators (6 Years)
Ted Budd (R) Nov. 2028
304 Russell Senate Office Building 202-224-3154
Washington, DC 20510
www.budd.senate.gov
Thomas Tillis (R) Nov. 2026

113 Dirksen Senate Office Building

-224-6342
Washington, DC 20510 202-224

704-509-9087
10150 Mallard Creek Rd. Suite 508
Charlotte, NC 28262

www.tillis.senate.gov
Salutation: Dear Senator

US House of Representatives (2 Years) Nov. 2024
12th Congressional District

Alma Adams (D) o 704-344-9950
2436 Rayburn House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515 202-225-1510

10815 David Taylor Dr. Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28262

http://adams.house.gov

Salutation: Dear Representative

14th Congressional District Nov. 2024

Jeff Jackson (D) , 202-225-5634
1318 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

www jeffjackson.house.gov

Salutation: Dear Representative




STATE GOVERNMENT

Next Election
Governor (4 Years) Nov. 2024
Roy Cooper (D) 919-814-2000
Office of the Governor
20301 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699

https://governor.nc.gov
Nov. 2024
Lt. Governor (4 Years)
Mark Robinson (R) 919-814-3680
Office of the Lieutenant Governor
20401 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699

www.ltgov.nc.gov

NC Supreme Court (8 Years) Staggered
Supreme Court of NC

Office of the Clerk

PO Box 2170

Raleigh, NC 27602 919-831-5700

Chief Justice, Paul Newby Nov. 2028
Associate Justice, Anita Earls Nov. 2026
Associate Justice, Phil Berger, Jr. Nov. 2028
Associate Justice, Richard Dietz Nov. 2030
Associate Justice, Tamara Barringer Nov. 2028
Associate Justice, Trey Allen Nov. 2030
Associate Justice, Allison Riggs Nov. 2024

NC Court of Appeals (8 Years)

NC Court of Appeals

Office of the Clerk

Court of Appeals

PO Box 2779

Raleigh, NC 27602 919-831-3600

Chief Judge Chris Dillon Nov. 2028
Judge John Arrowood Nov. 2026
Judge Toby Hampson Nov. 2026
Judge Allegra Collins Nov. 2026
Judge April Wood Nov. 2028

Judge Fred Gore Nov.2028

Judge Donna Stroud Nov. 2030
Judge Jeff Carpenter Nov. 2028
Judge Julee Flood Nov. 2030
Judge John M. Tyson Nov. 2030
Judge Michael Stading Nov. 2030
Judge Carolyn Thompson Nov. 2030
Judge Jefferson G. Griffin Nov. 2028
Judge Valerie Zachary Nov. 2024
Judge Hunter Murphy Nov. 2024

Council of State (4 Years) Nov. 2024

Atty. General, Josh Stein (D) 919-716-6400
www.ncdoj.gov

State Auditor, Jessica N. Holmes (D) 919-807-7500

www.auditor.nc.gov
Comm. of Agriculture, Steve Troxler

www.ncagr.gov  919-707-3000

Comm. of Insurance, Mike Causey (R)

www.ncdoi.gov  855-408-1212

Comm. of Labor, Josh Dobson (R)

labor.nc.gov  800-625-2267

STATE GOVERNMENT (cont.)

Next Election
Nov. 2024

Secretary of State, Elaine F. Marshall (D) 919-814-5400
WWW.sosnc.gov

Supt. of Public Instruction, Catherine Truitt (R) ~ 984-236-2100
www.dpi.nc.gov

State Treasurer, Dale Folwell (R) 919-814-4000
www.nctreasurer.com
STATE SENATORS Nov. 2024
District 37
Vickie Sawyer (R) 919-715-3038

300 N. Salisbury St., Room 312
Raleigh, NC 27603

Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov

District 38

Mujtaba A. Mohammed (D) 919-733-5955
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 517

Raleigh, NC 27603

Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.gov

District 39

DeAndrea Salvador (D) 919-733-5655
16 W. Jones St.,, Room 1120

Raleigh, NC 27601

DeAndrea.Salvador@ncleg.gov

District 40

Joyce Waddell (D) 919-733-5650
16 W.Jones St., Room 1106
Raleigh, NC 27601

Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov

District 41

Natasha Marcus (D) 919-715-3050
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 519

Raleigh, NC 27603

Natasha.Marcus@ncleg.gov

District 42

Rachel Hunt (D) 919-715-8331
16 W.Jones St., Room 1117
Raleigh, NC 27601

Rachel.Hunt@ncleg.gov

STATE REPRESENTATIVES Nov. 2024
State Representatives (2 Years)

District 88

Mary Belk (D) 919-733-5607

16 W. Jones St.,, Room 1313
Raleigh, NC 27601

Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov
District 92
Terry Brown (D) 919-733-5654

300 N. Salisbury St., Room 509
Raleigh, NC 27603

Terry.Brown@ncleg.gov




STATE GOVERNMENT (cont.)

STATE REPRESENTATIVES Next Election

State Representatives (2 Years) Nov. 2024
District 98

John R. Bradford Il (R) 919-733-5828

300 N. Salisbury St., Room 532
Raleigh, NC 27603
John.Bradford@ncleg.gov

District 99
Nasif Majeed (D) 919-733-5606
16 W. Jones St., Room 1008
Raleigh, NC 27601
Nasif.Majeed@ncleg.gov

District 100

John Autry (D) 919-715-0706
16 W. Jones St., Room 1002
Raleigh, NC 27601

John.Autry@ncleg.gov

District 101
Carolyn Logan (D) 919-715-2530
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 503
Raleigh, NC 27603
Carolyn.Logan@ncleg.gov
District 102
Becky Carney (D) 919-733-5827
16 W. Jones St., Room 1221
Raleigh, NC 27601

Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov
District 103
Laura Budd (D) 919-733-5800
16 W. Jones St.,, Room 1015
Raleigh, NC 27601
Laura.Budd@ncleg.gov
District 104
Brandon Lofton (D) 919-715-3009
16 W. Jones St., Room 1309
Raleigh, NC 27601
Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov

District 105
Wesley Harris (D) 919-733-5886
16 W. Jones St., Room 1321
Raleigh,NC 27601
Wesley.Harris@ncleg.gov

District 106

Carla D. Cunningham (D) 919-733-5807
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 403

Raleigh, NC 27603

Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.gov

District 107

Kelly M. Alexander, Jr. (D) 919-733-5778
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 404
Raleigh, NC 27603

Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.gov

District 112

Tricia Cotham (R) 919-733-5749
300 N. Salisbury St., Room 528

Raleigh, NC 27603

Tricia.Cotham@ncleg.gov

COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Next Election

County Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2024

At-Large

Leigh Altman (D) 980-314-2871
600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Leigh.Altman@mecknc.gov

Pat Cotham (D) 980-314-2874
600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Pat.Cotham@mecknc.gov

Arthur Griffin Jr. (D) 980-314-2879
600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Arthur.Griffin@mecknc.gov

County Commission Districts (2 Years) Nov. 2024

District 1
Elaine Powell (D) 980-314-2876
600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
Elaine.Powell@mecknc.gov

District 2

Vilma D. Leake (D) 980-314-2875
600 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Vilma.Leake@mecknc.gov

District 3

George Dunlap (D), Chair 980-314-2873
600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

George.Dunlap@mecknc.gov

District 4
Mark Jerrell (D), Vice Chair

600 E. 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Mark.Jerrell@mecknc.gov

980-314-2872

District 5

Laura Meier (D) 980-314-2877
600 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202

Laura.Meier@mecknc.gov

District 6

Susan Rodriguez-McDowell (D) 980-771-9385

600 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Susan.Rodriguez-McDowell@mecknc.gov

County Manager Appointed
Dena Diorio 980-314-2900
600 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Dena.Diorio@mecknc.gov




COUNTY GOVERNMENT (cont.)

Next Election
District Attorney (4 Years) Nov. 2026
Spencer B. Merriweather Il (D)
700 East Trade St.

Charlotte, NC 28202 704-686-0700
www.charmeckda.com

Clerk of Superior Court (4 Years) Nov. 2024

Elisa Chinn Gary (D) 704-686-0400

PO Box 37971

Charlotte, NC 28237
elisa.gary@nccourts.org

Register of Deeds (4 Years) Nov. 2026

Fredrick Smith (D)

720 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202 704-336-2443
deed@mecknc.gov

Sheriff (4Years) Nov. 2026

Garry McFadden (D)
700 E. 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202 704-336-8100
www.mecksheriff.com

Soil & Water Conservation District Supervisor (4 Years)
Non-Partisan
Soil & Water Conservation District Information  704-336-2455

Barbara Bleiweis, Chair Nov. 2026

Nancy Carter, Vice Chair Nov. 2026

Rich George, Supervisor Nov. 2024
conserve@mecknc.gov

Superior Court Judges (8 Years) Staggered

District 26-A

Donald Cureton Nov. 2030 704-686-0100

District 26-B

Matt Osman Nov. 2030
District 26-C

George Bell Nov. 2026
District 26-D

David Strickland Nov. 2030
District 26-E

Reggie McKnight Nov. 2030
District 26-F

Karen Eady-Williams Nov. 2026
District 26-G

Carla Archie Nov. 2030
District 26-H

Louis Trosch Nov. 2026

District Court Judges (4 Years) Staggered
Aretha Blake Nov. 2024

Shante Burke-Hayer Nov. 2026 2046860101
Jena Culler Nov. 2024

Roderick Davis Nov. 2026

Faith Fickling-Alvarez Nov. 2024
Jennifer Fleet Nov. 2026

Ty M. Hands Nov. 2024

Gary Henderson Nov. 2024

Alyssa Levine Nov. 2026

Curtisia Little Nov. 2024

Christie Townley Mann Nov. 2024
Johnathon Marvel Nov. 2024

District Court Judges (4 Years) staggered

Non-Partisan District Court Information* (cont.) 704-686-0101

Karen McCallum Nov. 2026

Paige B. McThenia Nov. 2026
Samantha Mobley Nov. 2026
Matt Newton Nov. 2026

Cecilia Oseguera Nov. 2026
Rhonda Patterson Nov. 2026
Keith Smith Nov. 2024

Elizabeth Trosch, Chief Nov. 2024
Roy Wiggins Nov. 2024

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Next Election

School Board (4 Years) Non-Partisan Nov. 2027

At-Large

Lenora Sanders-Shipp
L1.sanders-shipp@cms.k12.nc.us

Liz Monterrey
elizabeth d.monterrey@cms.k12.nc.us

Monty Witherspoon
m1.witherspoon-brown@cms.k12.nc.us

School Board Districts (4 Years) Nov. 2025

District 1
Melissa Easley
Melissam.Easley@cms.k12.nc.us

District 2
Thelma Byers-Bailey, Esq.,

thelmab.bailey@cms.k12.nc.us

District 3
Gregory Rankin, Vice Chair

Gregoryd.Rankin@cms.k12.nc.us

District 4
Stephanie Sneed, Chair
Stephaniem.Sneed@cms.k12.nc.us

District 5

Lisa Cline
Lisac.Cline@cms.k12.nc.us

District 6
Summer Nunn
Summerl.Nunn@cms.k12.nc.us

Superintendent of Schools Appointed

Crystal Hill 980-343-3000
600 E. 4th St., 5th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202

superintendent@cms.k12.nc.us




MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

City of Charlotte Next Election
Mayor (2 Years) 2025

Vi Alexander Lyles (D)

600 East 4th St. 130221

Charlotte, NC 28202
Mayor@charlottenc.gov

City Council (2Years) 2025
At-Large

Victoria Watlington (D) 704-336-3435
600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Victoria.Watlington@charlottenc.gov

Dimple Ajmera (D) 704-336-2777
600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Dimple.Ajmera@charlottenc.gov
LaWanna Mayfield (D) 704-336-3433

600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

LaWana.Mayfield@charlottenc.gov

James Mitchell, Jr. (D) 704-336-3430
(D) 600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

James.Mitchell@charlottenc.gov

City Council Districts (2 Years) Nov. 2025
District 1
Dante' Anderson (D), Mayor Pro Tem 704-336-4099

600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202

Dante.Anderson@charlottenc.gov

District 2

Malcolm Graham (D) 704-336-6105
600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202

Malcolm.Graham@ci.charlotte.nc.us

District 3
Tiawana Brown (D)
600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Tiawana.Brown@charlottenc.gov

District 4

Renee' Johnson (D)

600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202
Renee.Johnson@charlottenc.gov

District 5

Marjorie Molina (D)

600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202

Marjorie.Molina@charlottenc.gov

District 6
Tariq Bokhari (R) 704-336-3431
600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
Tarig.Bokhari@charlottenc.gov

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT (cont.)

City of Charlotte (cont.) Next Election
District 7 2025
Ed Driggs (R) 704-432-7077

600 East 4th St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
edriggs@charlottenc.gov

Charlotte City Manager Appointed

Marcus D. Jones

600 East 4th St.

Charlotte, NC 28202 704-336-2241
Marcus.Jones@charlottenc.gov

Town of Cornelius

Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Woody Washam

21445 Catawba Ave.

Cornelius, NC 28031 704-662-2122

wtwasham@cornelius.org

Board of Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Scott Higgins, Mayor Pro Tem

Robert Carney

Susan Johnson

Michael Osborne

Todd Sansbury

Cornelius Town Hall
21445 Catawba Ave.
Cornelius, NC 28031 704-892-6031

www.cornelius.org

Town of Davidson

Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Rusty Knox 704-641-7301
PO Box 429

Davidson, NC 28036
rknox@townofdavidson.org

Board of Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Jane Campbell, Mayor Pro Tem 704-897-8915

Tracy Mattison Brandon 704-437-3669

Ryan Fay 704-337-6802

Autumn Rierson Michael 704-904-3388

board@townofdavidson.org

Davidson Town Hall 704-892-7591
251 South St.
Davidson, NC 28036

www.ci.davidson.nc.us

Town of Huntersville

Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Christy Clark 980-809-5831
PO Box 664

Huntersville, NC 28070
cclark@huntersville.org




MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT (cont.)

Town of Huntersville (cont.) Next Election
Board of Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Jennifer Hunt, Mayor Pro Tem 980-809-5830

Alisia Bergsman, 980-987-8143

Amanda Dumas, 980-809-5829

Edwin Quarles, 980-809-5828

LaToya Rivers, 980-809-5826

Nick Walsh, 704-875-6541

Huntersville Town Hall 704-875-6541
101 Huntersville-Concord Rd.
Huntersville, NC 28078

www.huntersville.org

Town of Matthews
Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
John Higdon 704-847-4411
232 Matthews Station St.
Matthews, NC 28105
mayorhigdon@matthewsnc.gov

Board of Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2025

Gina Hoover, Mayor Pro Tem
Renee Garner

Ken McCool

Leon Threatt

Mark Tofano

John Urban

Matthews Town Hall
232 Matthews Station St.
Matthews, NC 28105

www.matthewsnc.g ov 704-847-4411

Town of Mint Hill

Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
Brad Simmons

4430 Mint Hill Village Ln.

Mint Hill, NC 28227 704-579-2977
bsimmons@boc.minthill.com
Board of Commissioners (2 Years) Nov. 2025

Dale Dalton, Mayor Pro Tem 704-506-7773
Twanna Henderson 704-684-4586

Patrick Holton 704-904-8667

Tony Long 704-589-4196

Mint Hill Town Hall

4430 Mint Hill Village Ln.

MintHill, NC 28227, .\ minthillcom  704-579-2077

Town of Pineville

Mayor (2 Years) Nov. 2025
David Phillips 704-495-4496
315 Lynwood Lane

Pineville, NC 28134

dphillips@pinevillenc.gov

Town Council (4 Years)

Ed Samaha, Mayor Pro Tem 603-320-5041 Nov. 2025
Chris McDonough 704-288-7289 Nov. 2027
Danielle Moore 704-301-2790 Nov. 2025
Amelia Stinson-Wesley 704-889-1803 Nov. 2027
Pineville Town Hall 704-889-2291
505 Main St.

Pineville, NC 28134
www.pinevillenc.gov

Mecklenburg County

Board of Elections
(Term Expires June 2025)

Beverly Miller Earle (D), Chair

Elizabeth McDowell (R), Secretary
Chris Fialko (D), Member

John Gresham (D), Member
Mary Potter Summa (R), Member

Mecklenburg County
Board of Elections
741 Kenilworth Ave., Suite 202
Charlotte, NC 28204
Office: 704-336-2133
Fax: 704-343-0537

www.meckboe.org
Michael Dickerson, Director

North Carolina State Board of Elections

430 N. Salisbury St.
Raleigh, NC 27603
PO Box 27255 (27611)
Office: 919-814-0700
Fax:  919-715-0135
www.ncsbe.gov

POLITICAL PARTY ORGANIZATIONS

Local Democratic Headquarters
725 East Trade Street Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28202
Office: 704-525-5843
www.meckdem.org
State Democratic Headquarters
Office: 919-821-2777
www.ncdp.org

Local Green Party Headquarters
ncgreenparty.org/charlotte
State Green Party
146 Robert Alston Jr. Dr.
Pittsboro, NC 27312
ncgreenparty.org

Local Republican Headquarters
PO Box 30634
Charlotte, NC 28230
Office: 980-272-6544
www.meckgop.com

State Republican Headquarters
Office: 919-828-6423
WWW.NCgop.org

Local Libertarian Headquarters
www.lpmeck.org
State Libertarian Headquarters
PO Box 28141
Raleigh, NC 27611
Office: 919-283-5295
www.lpnc.org




2024 IMPORTANT ELECTION DATES

PRIMARY

1/19/24 - Friday First day By Mail Ballots will be sent
2/9/24- Friday Voter Registration Deadline

2/15/24 - Thursday EARLY VOTING opens

(You may vote at any location in Mecklenburg County.)
(You can register and vote at any location.)

2/27/24 - Tuesday Last Day to request a Ballot be
mailed

3/2/24- Saturday EARLY VOTING ends at 3pm.
3/4/24 - Monday Last day Sick and Disabled requests
3/5/2024 PRIMARY ELECTION DAY

(You must vote in your assigned precinct.)

(By-mail ballots must be received no later

than 7:30pm in our office to be counted.)

3/15/2024 CANVASS

GENERAL

9/6/24 - Friday First day By Mail Ballots will be sent
10/11/24- Friday Voter Registration Deadline
10/17/24 - Thursday EARLY VOTING opens

(You may vote at any location in Mecklenburg County.)
(You can register and vote at any location.)

10/29/24 - Tuesday Last Day to request a Ballot be
mailed

11/2/24- Saturday EARLY VOTING ends at 3pm.
11/4/24 - Monday Last day Sick and Disabled requests
11/5/24 ELECTION DAY

(You must vote in your assigned precinct.)

(By-mail ballots must be received no later

than 7:30pm in our office to be counted.)

11/15/2024 CANVASS

*Please get the most current information for each election from
our website at www.meckboe.org

HELPFUL ELECTION INFORMATION

Register to vote or update your registration at:

www.meckboe.org

Confirm your registration at:
https://vt.ncsbe.gov/RegLkup/

Every election day the polls are open from
6:30 am until 7:30 pm.

We offer Early Voting and Absentee By Mail.

Early Voting allows you to cast a ballot in-
person before election day. Locations and hours
vary by election. Several weeks prior to each
election please check our website at
www.meckboe.org

To vote absentee-by-mail,
you must complete the
Absentee Ballot Request Form.
The form can be found on our website.
You may also request electronically
through the portal which can be found
on our website at:
www.meckboe.org

* At all in-person polling locations,
if you are disabled, you may vote curbside.
Signs are posted at each in-person location.

Mecklenburg County Board of Elections
PO Box 31788
Charlotte, NC 28231-1788

704-336-2133
704-319-9722 (absentee fax)

www.meckboe.org




